

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 278 OF 2016

Veena Pravin Kale and Ors.

.....Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Machhindra A. Patil, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. M.M. Pabale, AGP for State-respondents no.1 to 3.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 11th APRIL, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Service report of respondent no.4 is awaited. Returnable date of the notice extended to 16th June, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)