

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 278 OF 2016

Veena Pravin Kale & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Machindra Appaji Patil for the Petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Misal for Respondent No.4.

Mr. M. M. Pabale, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**

N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

DATED : **9th JUNE, 2025.**

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to amend the petition and prays for liberty to file Interim Application for amendment.
2. Liberty to file Interim Application for amendment.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)