

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 278 OF 2016

Veena Pravin Kale And Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra
Through The Secretary,
Rural Development And
Water Resources Dept. And Ors ...Respondents

.....
Mr. Macchindra A. patil, Advocate for petitioners.

R. P. Kadam, 'B' Panel Counsel for respondents-State.

.....
**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C:

1. Mr. Patil, the learned Advocate for the petitioners, submits that pursuant to the order passed by this Court on the last occasion, the petitioner carried out the amendment on 15th December 2025. Today, he makes a statement that the amended copy of the petition shall be supplied to the learned AGP.

2. Stand over to 16th February 2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT J.]