

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 278 OF 2016

Veena Pravin Kale and Ors. ...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra Thr. The Secretary,
Rural Development and Water Resources Dept.
and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Machindra A. Patil, for Petitioners.

Mr. Atul P. Vanarase, AGP, for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Ashok M. Misal (Through VC), for Respondent No.4.

Digitally signed
by SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2026.04.07
20:21:13
+0530

**CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**

DATE : 7th APRIL, 2026.

P.C.

1. Stand over to 21st April, 2026.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

[MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.]