

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 278 OF 2016

Veena Pravin Kale & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Machhindra Appaji Patil for Petitioners.

Mr. A.P. Vanarase, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Siddharth Shitole i/b. Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni for Respondent No.5-MPSC.

Coram : ANIL L. PANSARE &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

Date : 21st April 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Shitole appears for Respondent No. 5 and seeks time to file a reply. Time is granted. Let the reply be filed within a period of two weeks, with an advance copy thereof to be served upon the Petitioners.

2. List thereafter.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]

osk

1 of 1